
S 	 S  

( 

GE\1AL 	
fI'1 	TIBUM'L 

	

G51 	:L EEN CR 

N 
06 

3 CtP 	
/ 

4 
 

S 	 fl U 

dvoc3tC fOf 	ResP9 	. 	 . . . . 

a a. • • 	• • 
" a. 

a 

Notes of -the 15.:5t2- 

4. 4a$. 

'Th 	. p'c;t.ion iS ui forw 
is 	F. fr its. 501. 

' 	 5 	

DT. P/,l /c ~trax 

	
Im 

J*drae*t telivered in •pea C•tart. 
Kept in sep.rate •heot3* pplicItiu 
is iisp.sá f. NO •rer s to 'cstt. 

Vtoe-C1iairma* 

4 

'tLç 	OQik. 

I. L 

'/ 	 j ecd 

.0 
(S 11 

S .  

hpl 	
4J,*)V t1 Z, 

/ - 	e2A114 



CENTRAL ADHINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: : : GUWAHATI BENCH 

O,A. No. 80 of 2006. 

DATE OF DECISION: 04.04.2006 

Sri Bipul. Ranj an Hal.de r, 

APPLICANT(S) 

Mr.B.C.Pathak, 	 ADVOCATE FOR THE 
APPLICANT(S) 

- VERSUS - 

Union of India & Or's. 	RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr.G.Baishya, Sr.C.G.S.C, 	ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

• THE HON'BLE MR K.V.SACHIDANANDANJ VICE-CHAIRMAN 

I. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to 
see the judgment? 

2, To be referred to the Reporter I or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of 
the judgment? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches? 

Judgment delivered by Horble Vice-Chairm 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 80 of 2006. 

Date of order: This 4th  Day of April, 2006. 

HON'BLE MR.K.V.SACHIDANANDANI VICE-CHAIRMAN 

Shri Bipul Ranjan Halder, 
Son of Birendra Kish ore Haider., 
Town & P.O. KarImganj 
District- Karim ganj (Assam) 
Atpresentworkhig as 
Su perin tenden t of Post Offices, 
Nagaon (Assam) 

By Advocate Mr.B.C.Path ak, Mr.B.PaLh ak. 

-Versus- 
I. 	Union of India 

Represented by the Secretary, Govt 1  of India 
Ministry of Communications,.. 
Department of Posts, 
New Delhi. 
The Director General of Posts, 
New DelhI. 

The Chief PosIinaster General,. 
Assam Circle, Meg hdoot Ehawan 
Guwahati-781 001. 
The Chief Postmaster General 
N.E.Circle,Shillong. 

Sri AbhUit Ghosh Dastidar 
Chief Post Master General, 
Assam Circle, Meghdoot Bhawan, 
Guwahati-1. 
Central Public Relation Officer 
Office of the Chief 
Postmaster Gen eral,N .E Li rcle, 
Shiliong. 

By Advocate Mr.G.Baishya, SI'.C,G.S.C. 

ICV.SACUiDANANDMV.C.J) 

... Applicant 

Respondents. 

The applicant approached this Tribunal in OA. No. 240 of 2004 

challenging the transfer order dated 300.2004, which has been 

disposed of by this Tribunal on 20.7.2005 directing the applicant to 
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file a fresh representation directed the respondents and to consider 

the 	representation. But the case of the 	applicant was never 

considered by the respondents, on the ground that there is no 

vacancy. However, in view of the O.A.No. 240 of 2004 the applicant 

has been chargesheeted against 8 Nos. of separate charges. 

Disciplinary proceedings were initiated against him and the personal 

hearing was given to the applicant as provided under Rule 77 of the 

Postal, and the Rule 16 of the CCS CCA) V61.111 Rules, 1965. The 

applicant was imposed minor penalty. The applicant has submitted 

representations dated 21.02.2006 and 01.03.2006 seeking the 

inspection/copies of documents as mentioned 	therein. 	But the 

respondents denied such opportunity to the. applicant by issuing the 

impugned order dated 16.03.2006. Therefore, the applicant has filed 

this application is seeking for following reliefs: - 

8.1' to set aside and quash the impugned 
letter dated 16.3.2006(as in Annexure K) and 
declare the action of the respondents in issuing the 
said impugned order as arbitrary and illegal which 
can not sustain in law. 

82. to direct the respondents No.3, 4 and 6 
to reconsider the application/representation 
submitted by the applicant and to allow the 
applcent to inspect/or he he furnished with all the 
copies of the relevant documents/information s 
sought by him in his said application/representation 
dated. 21.2.2006 (Annexure-I) and 
1 .32006(Annexu re-H) 

8.3. to fix a date allowing the applicant to 
submit his reply/defence representation to the 
charge sheet. 

8.4 to pay the cost of the case/application. 
8.5.or may pass such other or further order 

for any other relief to whIch the applicant is found 
entitled to under the facts and circumstances of the 
case." 

L. 

/ 
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 1 have hear(l Mr.B.CPathak, learned counsel for the appikant 

and Mr. G. Baishya, learned Sr. C. G. S. C. IRepresented the 

respondents. The grievance of the applicant is that reason able 

opportunity has not been given to the applicant in the inquiry. The 

counsel for the respondents has submitted that the copies of the 

documents which has been sought to be furnished run volumes and 

cannot be acceptable. The documents at least be given for inspection. 

The counsel for the applicant has submitted that he has no intentions of 

protracting the inquiry proceedings. 

Considering the entire aspect I am of the view that ends of 

Justice will be met if a directions is given to the disciplinary authority 

to permit the applicant to submit his reply/defence representation to 

the charge sheet, if any, and to inspect the documents. It is made clear 

that this Court without expressing any opinion on the merit of the 

proceedings directs the respondents to ensure that natural justice will 

be met in the proceeding. The learned counsel for the applicant has 

brought to my notice that the defence representation was to be made 

on or before 03.04.2006, but the 01042006 being holiday, due to 

Elections and that the date has expired nothing could have transpired 

on that date. The Disciplinary authority is also directed to consider for 

granting time for filing defence representation to the applicant as deem 

fit by him, with the observations and directions the OA. is disposed of at 

the admission stage itself, In the circumstances no order as to costs. 

in the circumstances the O.A. is disposed of. No order as to 

costs. 

(K.VSACHIDANANDAN) 
VICE-CHAIRMAN 



DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL:AS SAM CIRCLE 

GUWAHATI — 78100 1. 

No.Staff/1-243/04fPt:I, 	 Dated Guwahati-1 the 02-05-2006 

To 
Shri B R Halder, 
Superintendérit of Post Offices, 
Nagaon Dhsion, 
NAGAON 782001. 

Subject: 	Inspection of documents. 

cent'alAmistr3te  

MAY 

ouw&kt% Ri1Cb. 

In accordance with the judgementlorder dated 04-04-2006 in OA No. 
80/2006 delivered by the Hon'ble Tribunal Guwahati Bench, I am directed to convey the 
approval of the competent authority to allow an opportunity to Shri B R Halder, 
Superintendent of Post offices, Nagaon Division, Nagaon to inspect the documents at 
1100 hrs on 09-05-2006 (Tuesday) in presence of the Assistant Postmaster General 
(Staff/Vigilance), 0/0 the Chief Postmaster General, Assam Circle, Guwahati at her 
chamber. 

I am also directed to convey that Shri B R Halder may submit his written 
representation against the proposal conveyed vide memo no. even dated 16/19-12-05, if 
any, so as to reach this office on or before 18-05-2006. If no representation is received 
within the stipulated period, the decision on the matter will passed by the appropriate 
authority. 

(B Radhika Chakravarthy) 
Asstt. Postmaster General (Staff), 
0/0 the Chief Postmaster General, 
Assam Circle:Guwahati-78 1001. 

Cppf: 
The Registrar, CAT, Rajgarh Road, Guwahati-78 1005. This has a reference to the 
compliance ofjudgementlorder dated 04-04-2006 in OA No.80/2006 
Shri Gautam Baishya, Sr. CGSC, CAT, Rajgarh Road, Guwahati-78 1005. He will 
apprise the Hon'ble Tribunal in compliance on the judgementlorder in the OA 
No.80/2006. 
Vig. Section, CO Guwahati. 

Asstt. Postmaste eneral (Staff), 
0/0 the Chie ostmaster General, 

Assam Circle:Guwahati-78 1001 

9. 
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TIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

O.A. No. 	/2006 

Sri Bipul Ranjan Halder 	 Applicant 
-versus-- 

Union of India & others 	 Respondents 

SYNOPSIS OF THE CASE 

Date 	Particulars 	 Anne Page 
xu re 

This application has been made against the order No. 
Staff/i -234/04/Pt. I dated 16.3.2006 (Annexure-K) 
refusing to provide the relevant documents / information 
required by the applicant for preparing and submitting 
the reply / defence representation and fixing 3.4.2006 as 
the last date for submission of reply and to proceed ex-
parte thereafter against the applicant 

30.9.04 An order of transfer was issued to the applicant 
	

A & B 14-15 
transferring him from Shillong to Kohima issued and the 
applicant was released/made to hand over charge on 
the same day within 2 hours. 

6.10.04 

20.7.05 

The applicant filed an OA Vide OA No. 240/04 challenging 
the transfer order dated 30.9.04 inter alia on the ground of 
violation of rules and also on the allegation of malafide. 

This Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to dispose of the OA 
240/04. It was observed that there had been 2 vacancies 
available to accommodate the applicant either at Silchar 
or at Dharmanagar. Considering the above aspects and 
the condition of the wifd of the applicant, this Hon'ble 
Tribunal was pleased to direct the applicant to submit a 
fresh representation and clear direction was also given 
that if any vacancy in Group B Post exists either at 
Dharmanagar or at Silchar on account of the retirement 
of the incumbent there, the same will be filled up only 
after considering the case of the applicant. But the case 
of the applicant was never considered by the respondents. 

I' 16-18 



Annex Page 
ure 

D & E 19-26 

Particulars 

The Applicant is surprised to receive a letter vide Memo No 
Staff/i -243/04/Pt-I dated 19:12.2005 issued by the 
respondent No.3 proposing to take action against him 
under Rule 16 of the CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965. A 
statement of imputation of misconduct or mis-behaviour 
on which action is proposed to be taken was also 
enclosed thereto. By the said communication the 
applicant was given an opportunity to represent in his 
defence within 10 days from the date of receipt of the 
said communication 

The applicant represented to the respondent No.3 and 
requested to arrange to supply him copies of as many 
as 16 nos. of relevant documents/ files/ records/ 
circulars etc. for preparation of and submission of written 
representation in defence 

Respondent No.3 stated that the records as sought for 
pertains to NE Circle and only few of them are relevant 
against the 8 Nos. of separate article of charges. 

The applicant once again requested the respondent 
authority to furnish the said records/ documents/ files etc 

The applicant made an application to the respondent 
No.4 (who is otherwise nominated and appointed as the 
Public Information Officer, NE Circle under the Freedom 
of Information Act, 2002) through the respondent No.3 
by paying necessary duties for furnishing the copies of 
the document as stated therein numbering as many as 
16. 

Date 

19. 12.05 

26.12.05 

17.2.06 

1.3.06 

21.2.06 
22.2.06 

F 
	

27-28 

G 29-31 

H 32-35 

l&J 36-37 

16.3.06 

28. 3. 06 

Respondent No. 3 has issued the impugned letter No. 
Staff/i -243/04/Pt.l dated 16.3.2006 to the applicant in 
response to his letter dated 1.3.2006 stating that all the 
documents relevant to the case and available were 
already given to the applicant and he should submit is 
reply by 3.4.2005. 

The applicant informed the respondent No.3 that he is 
to be given the chance of hearing in person that the 
required documents / files / records are vital to the 
preparation of his reply. 

K 

L 

39 

40-44 

1 
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IN THI CENYI 	ISTI TIVE TRIBUNAL 
G(JWAHATI BENCh . AT-u UWAHATI 

O .A. No. 	/2006 

	

Sri Bipul Ranjan Halder 	 Applicant 
-versus- 

	

Union of India & others 	 Respondents 

INDEX 

SI. Annexure Particulars Page 

1. - Application 1-12 

2. - Verification 13 

3. Annexure A Transfer order dt. 30.9.04 14 

4. Annexure B Transfer of Charge dt. 30.9.04 15 

5. Annexure C Order dt. 20.7.05 (in OA 240/04) 16-18 

6. Annexure D Memorandum dt. 19.12.05 19 

7. Annexure E Statement of Charges 20-26 

8. Annexure F Letter dt. 26.12.05 27-28 

9. Annexure G Letter dt. 17.2.06 29-31 

10. Annexure H Letter dt. 1.3.06 32-35 

11. Annexure I Letter dt. 21.2.06 36-37 

12. Annexure J Letter dt. 22.2.06 38 

13. Annexure K Letter dt. 16.3.06 39- 

14. Annexure L Letter dt. 28.3.06 40-44 

Filed by: 

(Bibhash Pathak) 
Advocate 
Date: 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

I 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL 
ADMINISTRATiVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	OF 2006 

BETWEEN 

Shri Bipul Ranjan Halder, 

Son of Birendra Kishore Halder, 

Town & P.O. Karimganj 

District- Karimganj (Assam) 

At present working as Superintendent of 

Post Offices, Nagaon(Assam) 

Applicant 

-versus- 

Union of India 

Represented by the Secretary, Govt, of India 

Ministry of Communications, Department of Posts, 

New Delhi. 

The Director General of Posts 

New Delhi. 

The Chief Postmaster General 

Assam Circle, Meghdoot Bhawan 

Guwahati-781 001. 

The Chief Postmaster General 

N.E.Circle, Shillong. 

-J 

PAJZ 
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Sri Abhijit Ghosh Dastidar, 

Chief Post Master General, 

Assam Circle, Meghdoot Bhawan, Guwahati-1 

Central Public Relation Officer, Office of the Chief 

Postmaster General, N. E.Circle, Shillong. 

Respondents 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: 

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE 

APPLICATION IS MADE: 

(i) 	This application has been made against the order No. Staff/I -234/04/Pt.l 

dated 16.3.2006 ( Anflexure-K) refusing to provide the relevant 

documents / information required by the applicant for preparing and 

submitting the reply / defence representation and fixing 3.4.2006 as the 

last date for submission of reply and to proceed ex-parte thereafter 

against the applicant. 

Non-consideration of the application I representation dated 21.2.2006 

(Annexure- I) and 1.3.2006 (Annexure- H) 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of the instant application 

is within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

LIMITATION: 

The applicant further declares that the subject matter of the application 

is within the period of limitation prescribed under the Section 21 of the 

Central Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

J2ct 
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4. 	FACTS OF THE CASE: 

4.1 	That the applicant is the citizen of India and a permanent resident 

Karimganj Town, P.O. Karimganj, District- Karimganj (Assam) and as 

such, he is entitled to all the rights, protection and privileges as 

guaranteed under the Constitution of India and the laws framed 

thereunder. At present the applicant is working as the Superintendent of 

Post Offices, Nagaon Division, Nagaon-782001. 

4.2 	That the respondent No.2 is the highest administrative authority under 

the respondent No.1 and the respondent No.3 and 4 are the regional 

authorities having respective authorities and power allocated to them by 

law. The respondent No.5 is the person who acted as the respondent 

No.3 at the relevant point of time to which the subject matter of this 

application is related and at present serving as the respondent No.4. 

The respondent No.6 is the statutory authority constituted under the 

Freedom of Information Act,2002. 

4.3 	That the applicant joined in service under the respondents as Postal 

Assistant in the year 1970 and rose to the position of Assistant Director 

Postal Services (Group B Cadre) in Officer Grade. The applicant has put 

in almost 34 years of blameless service and he is serving the cause of 

the Government of lndia with all dedication, devotion and sincerity and to 

the full satisfaction of, the higher authorities. 

4.4 	That during his service career the applicant has got transferred to as 

many as 13 times to the places covering the three postal circles, viz, 

North East Circle, Assam Circle and West Bengal Circle. The applicant 

got transferred from West Bengal Circle to the North East Circle with 

effect from 1.7.2002. The applicant completed 2 years and 3 months of 

service in Shillong where he was entitled to continue at least for 4 years 

as rotation posting. 

4.5 	That the respondent No.4 issued the order of transfer vide Memo No. 

Staff/9-2/04 dated 30.9.2004 transferring the applicant alongwith others 

JjJJjt 
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from the Office of the respondent No.4 to Kohima as Deputy 

Superintendent of Posts, Nagaland Division, Kohima. The said transfer 

order was given immediate effect and the applicant was relieved of 

duties to proceed on transfer. The applicant hardly after 2 hours on the 

same day from the time of receipt of the transfer order was forced to 

sign the certificate of the transfer of charge without actual handing over 

of charge to the relieving officer. This was done in complete violation of 

the provisions of transfer of charges as required under the provision of 

Rule 73, 74 and 75 of the Posts and Telegraphs Manual, Vol. IV 

(Establishment). It is also explicit from the order of the transfer order 

was issued without the approval of the competent authority as provided 

under Rule 34 of the Posts and Telegraphs Manual, Vol. IV read with the 

Schedule —2 of the Postal Manual Vol. Ill. Therefore, such order of 

transfer was illegal and was liable to be set aside and quashed. 

The copy of the impugned transfer order and certificate of 

transfer of charge, both dated 30.9.2004 are annexed as 

Annexure A & Annexure B respectively. 

4.6 	That being highly aggrieved by the said order of transfer, the applicant 

preferred an application before this Hon'ble Tribunal vide OA No. 

240/2004 and thereby challenged the legality and validity ofthe said 

order of transfer. By the said application the applicant raised the issues 

of malafide action of the respondent No.5 to wreck vengeance on him 

personally. It was also stated that the wife of the applicant being a 

chronic patient of rheumatoid arthritis and a Government Servant 

under the Government of Assam, Department of Education serving at 

Karimganj. The applicant submitted representation to the competent 

authority to consider his transfer either to Dharmanagar or to Silchar 

where such scope of transfer was available to accommodate the 

applicant. The applicant also referred to the various Office Memorandum 

issued by the Govt. of India thereby emphasizing the need of posting 

• husband and wife at the same station. Amongst other, the applicant also 

clearly stated that the applicant as Assistant Secretary of the Officers 

Association had to approach the respondent No.5 in person and in 

certain occasions had to altercate and agitate for collective bargaining in 

vf 
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• the interest of the Association. In the process, the respondent No.5 took 

exceptional 5view against the applicant and he openly declared in 

presence of other office bearers that he will see as to how the applicant 

can continue in the Circle Office and threatened that he would not only 

be transferred out but also be subjected to disciplinary action. It was also 

stated that the respondent No. 5 is a person of different temperament 

and is irritable by nature. He being a divorcee has a disturbed family life. 

There had been a series of complaints against him touching his 

personality and immoral sexual behaviour. Such atrocious behaviour 

perpetrated by the respondent No.5 towards his fellow subordinate 

female staff has even went up to the Central Minister for interference 

and such matter is under scrutiny. This was stated at para 4.12 of the 

said application. During the pendency of the said OA No. 240/2004, the 

competent authority, however, issued another transfer order thereby 

canceling his earlier transfer to Kohima, Nagaland under NE Circle, 

Shillong and posted him at Nagaon, Assam under the Assam Circle, 

Guwahati. 

After hearing the parties, this Hon'ble Tribunal passed the final order in 

the said OA No. 240/2004 on 20.7.2005. By the said order this Hon'ble 

Tribunal was pleased to record that there had been 2 vacancies 

available to accommodate the applicant either at Silchar or at 

Dharmanagar. Considering the above aspects and the condition of the 

wife of the applicant, this Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to direct the 

applicant to submit a fresh representation within 10 days from 

20.7.2005. Clear direction was also given that if any vacancy in Group B 

Post exists either at Dharmanagar or at Silchar on account of the 

retirement of the incumbent there, the same will be filled up only after 

considering the case of the applicant as directed hereinabove. But most 

unfortunately and for the oblique interest of the respondent No. 5, the 

applicant has never been accommodated uptil now although the 

vacancies both at Dharmanagar and Silchar occurred. 

The applicant craves the leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal to allow him to 

rely upon and to refer to the records of the OA No. 240/2004 and the 

d4cJc&-r 
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said records of the Hon'ble Tribunal may be called for and connected 

with this present application. 

A copy of the orderdated 20.7.2005 passed in the OA No. 

240/2004 is annexed hereto as Annexure C. 

	

4.7 	That while the applicant was expecting the order of transfer 

accommodating him at his choice station of posting as directed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal, he has been surprised to receive a letter vide Memo 

No. Staff/1-243/04/Pt-1 dated 19.12.2005 issued by the respondent No.3. 

By the said Memorandum, the respondent No. 3 communicated the 

applicant that it has been proposed to take action against him under 

Rule 16 of the CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965. A statement of imputation of 

misconduct or mis-behaviour on which action is proposed to be.taken 

has also been enclosed thereto. By the said communication the 

applicant was given an opportunity to represent in his defence within 10 

days from the date of receipt of the said communication. 

The copies of the said Memorandum dated 19.12.2005 alongwith 

the statement of imputation of misconduct/ misbehavior are 

annexed hereto as Annexure 0 & Annexure E respectively. 

4.8 That on receipt of the said memorandum and the statement of 

imputation of charges, the applicant immediately on 26.12.2005 

represented to the respondent No.3 and requested to arrange to supply 

him copies of as many as 16 nos. of relevant documents/ files/ records/ 

circulars etc. for preparation of and submission of written representation 

in defence. 

The copy of the said letter dated 26.12.2005 is annexed hereto as 

Annexure F. 

	

4.9 	That in the meantime, the respondent No.5 got his transfer from NE 

Circle to Assam Circle in which the applicant has been serving. This 

transfer and posting of the respondent No.5 has further aggravated the 

whole matter of disciplinary action as proposed against the applicant as 
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the allegations and imputation of charges are mostly pertaining to the 

time when the said respondent No.5 was the authority as respondent 

No.4 in the NE Circle and the applicant implicated the said respondent 

No.5 in the OA No.240/2004 alleging malafide against him as stated 

hereinabove. Taking the chance to fulfill his grudge against the 

applicant, the respondent No.5 acting as respondent No.3 has 

responded to the request made by the applicant vide his letter dated 

26.12.2005 and arranged to provide only a few documents/ records as 

sought for by the applicant. This was communicated vide letter No. 

Staff/i -243!Pt.l dated 17.2.2006. By the said letter dated 17.3.2006 the 

respondent No.3 stated that the records as sought for pertains to NE 

Circle and only few of them are relevant against the 8 Nos. of separate 

article of charges. It has also been stated that the other records referred 

to para 1(b) are not relevant according to the respondent No.3. By the 

said letter it has also been stated that if the reply is not submitted within 

10 days from the date of receipt of the said letter, it would be presumed 

that the applicant had no representation to make and necessary orders 

would be passed ex-parte. This is a clear case of malafide action at the 

instance of the respondent No.3 and 5 as the disciplinary authority in the 

case. Hence the respondent No.3 has been implicated as eo nominee 

as respondent No.5 in this case. 

The copy of the said letter dated 17.2.2006 along with enclosures 

is annexed hereto as Annexure G. 

4.10 That in response to the letter dated 17.2.2006 the applicant immediately 

took up the matter with the respondent No. 3/5 vide his letter dated 

1.3.2006. By the said letter the applicant made it clear that the records! 

files / documents sought for by the applicant as stated above were very 

much relevant and connected to bring out the truth against all the 

imputation of charges numbering as many as eight and accordingly the 

applicant reiterated and emphasized specifically that the documents/ 

files/ records as sough for are very much essential and in absence of 

those information he will not be in a position to ventilate the truth and 

fortify his defence statements as required by law. Accordingly he once 

again requested the respondent authority to furnish the said records! 

dt JMQ 
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documents/ files etc. But for the reasons best known to the said 

respondent No.3/5 the said letter has not been responded to and delay 

has been caused in the matter. 

The copy of the said letter dated 1.3.2006 is annexed hereto as 

Annexure H. 

4.11 That as there was nothing forthcoming from the respondent No.3/5 and 

as an alternative measure open to the applicant, the applicant made an 

application on 21.2.2006 to the respondent No.4 (who is otherwise 

nominated and appointed as the Public Information Officer, NE Circle 

under the Freedom of Information Act, 2002) through the respondent 

No.3 by paying necessary duties for furnishing the copies of the 

document as stated therein numbering as many as 16. The respondent 

No. 3 (acting as Public Information officer, Assam Circle) on receipt of 

the said requisition, informed the applicant vide letter No. CPIO/RTIA-

3/2006 dated 22.2.2006 that the requisition of the applicant has been 

forwarded to the CPIO, Office of the NE Circle, Shillong. But nothing was 

received uptill now from the said statutory authority and no such copies 

of records has so far been issued to him. It is also very much pertinent to 

state there that almost all the records except a few pertains to NE Circle 

and not to the Assam Circle. 

The copy of the letter dated 21. 2.2006 and 22.2.2006 are 

annexed hereto as Annexure I and J. 

4.12 That in the meantime the respondent No. 3 has issued the impugned 

letter No. Staff/ 1 -243/04/Pt. I dated 16.3.2006 to the applicant in 

response to his letter dated 1.3.2006. By the said letter the respondent 

No.3 has stated that all the documents relevant to the case and 

available were already given to the applicant for submission of his reply 

within a specific time. By the said letter it has also been alleged that the 

applicant instead of submitting his reply some more documents have 

again been sought for. It has also been stated that the cross 

examination of officers/ officials and supply of more documents is not 

required in the instant case and the said authority directed the applicant 
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to submit his defence representation to reach his office by 3.4.2006 

failing which is has been stated that the matter would be decided ex-

parte. The applicant begs to state that this impugned letter dated 

16.3.2006 is illegal and capricious as the applicant has been denied the 

justice as provided by the rules of natural justice, Art. 311 of the 

Constitution of India and Rule 77 of the Postal Manual, Vol. III. 

The copy of the said impugned letter dated 16.3.2006 is annexed 

hereto as Annexure K. 

4.13 That on receipt of the said impugned letter dated 16.3.2006 the applicant 

immediately took up the matter with the respondent No.3/5 vide his letter 

dated 28.3.2006 and informed the said authority that he is to be given 

the chance of hearing in person and also as to how the competent 

authority failed to provide him the required documents I files I records as 

sough for by him. If the applicant is not given the chance of hearing 

including furnishing of the documents I files / records that would amount 

to denial of reasonable opportunity and such action would be hit by the 

provisions of Art. 311 of the Constitution on India. The applicant by the 

said letter showed the comparative chart thereby indicating as to how 

the required documents/ files/ records have not been provided to him 

and instead some irrelevant and unnecessary documents have been 

provided to him although it was not sough for at all. 

The copy of the said letter dated 28.3.2006 along with the 

comparative chart is annexed hereto as Annexure L. 

4.14 That the applicant is entitled to inspect and get the copies of the relevant 

documents and also a chance of personal hearing is to be given to him 

as provided under Rule 77 of the Postal Manual, Art. 311 of the 

Constitution of India read with Rule 16 of the CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965. 

But the respondents have denied such opportunity to the applicant by 

issuing the impugned letter dated 16.3.2006 and as such the said 

impugned order is illegal, arbitrary, malafide, capricious and such 

impugned order cannot sustain in law. 

4cQt 

0 
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4.15 That the applicant demahded justice from the respondents which has 

been denied to him. 

4.16 That this application has been made bonafide and for the ends of justice. 

	

5. 	GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

	

5.1 	For that the impugned order dated 16.3.2006 (Annexure K) is illegal 

and arbitrary and is liable to be set aside and quashed as violative of the 

provisions of Rule 16 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 and rule 77 of the 

Postal Manual Volume-Ill. 

	

5.2 	For that the impugned letter dated 16.3.2006 is vitiated by malafide at 

the instance of the respondent No.5 and as such the same cannot 

sustain in law and the same is liable to beset aside and quashed. 

	

5.3 	For that if the impugned letter is allowed to operate and the same is not 

set aide and quashed, that would amount to violation of the provisions of 

Article 14 of the Constitution of India. 

	

5.4 	For that the applicant is also entitled to be heard in person and submit 

his defence representation as provided by law and as such if he is not 

heard in person and he has been given the chance of hearing and 

submitting his defence in the case, which will amount to violation of rules 

of natural justice and Art. 311 of the Constitution of India. 

	

5.5 	For that the respondents failed to consider the application I 

representation dated 21.2.2006 and 1.3.2006 submitted by the applicant 

seeking the inspection / copies of documents, which amounts to denial 

of justice and violation of the provisions of the Freedom of Information 

Act, 2002. 



) 
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5.6 	For that in any view of the matter and the provisions of law the impugned 

letter dated 16.3.2006 is not tenable in law and the same is liable to be 

set aside and quashed. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted all the remedies 

available to him and there is no alternative and efficacious remedy 

available to him. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER 
COURT: 

That the applicant further declares that he has not filed any application, 

writ petition or suit regarding the grievances in respect of which this 

application is made, before any court or any other Bench of the Tribunal 

or any other authority nor any such application or suit is pending before 

any of them. 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under the facts and circumstances of the case, the applicant most 

respectfully prays in this Hon'ble Court that the application be admitted, 

records of the case be called for and notices be issued to the 

respondents directing them so show cause as to why the relief sought 

for should not be granted to the applicant as prayed for and after hearing 

the parties and perusing the records including the causes, if any shown 

by the respondents, Your Lordships would also be pleased to: 

8.1 	to set aside and quash the impugned letter dated 16.3.2006 (as in 
Annexure K) and declare the action of the respondents in issuing the 

said impugned order as arbitrary and illegal which can not sustain in law; 

8.2 	to direct the respondent No. 3, 4 and 6 to reconsider the 

application/representation submitted by the applicant and to allow the 

applicant to inspect / or he be furnished with all the copies of the 

relevant documents/ information as sought by him in his said 



12 

application/representation dated 21.2.2006 (Annexure- I) and 1.3.2006 

(Annexure- H); 

8.3 	to fix a date allowing the applicant to submit his reply/ defence 

representation to the charge sheet; 

8.4 	to pay the cost of the case! application; 

8.5 	or may pass such other or further order for any other relief to which the 

applicant is found entitled to under the facts and circumstances of the 

case. 

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

Pending disposal of the application, the applicant prays that the 

operation of the impugned letter dated 16.3.2006 (as in Annexure K) 

may be stayed I suspended or be kept in abeyance until further order 

from this Hon'ble Tribunal and/ or otherwise the respondent No.3 and 5 

be restrained from proceeding further with the disciplinary proceeding in 

violation of the provisions of rules of natural justice. 

The application is filed through Advocate. 

it 	PARTICULAR OF I.P.O.: 

I.P.O. NO. 
Date of Issue 
Issued from. 
Payable at 

12. 	LIST OF ENCLOSURES: As stated in the INDEX. 

1G&*e 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Sri Bipul Ranjan Halder, son of Birendra Kishore Halder, aged about 

55 years, permanent resident of Karimganj Town Post Office & District-

Karimganj, Assam, do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the 

statements made in the application in para . .LLi 

'. .......................... are true to my knowledge and belief, 

those made in para 	 being matter of 

records, are true to my information derived therefrom and the rest are 

my humble submission and legal advice. I have not suppressed any 

material fact of the case. 

And I sign this verification on this 4th  day of April, 2006 at Guwahati. 

4LJL I  17~^
kwo&t  

Deponent 
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PV /  14 	 EX UR EA 
j4 f 	 DE1R[MFNT OF POS[S INDIA  

I l( , 01 1 HI Cliii I 1'OS I MAS [I I GI NI RAI N. F. CIRCI r 	II1I I ONG 79 OOi 

~1 Memo No S tafI/9-2/04 	 Dated I ll i g II i I( )H 
'>4 1)1 	I 

Subject: 	Posting/Transfers of Gazetted Officers in N. E. Circle. 	 •. 

The under mentioned posting/transfer order in respect of Gazetted Officers are 
issued on administrative grounds to have immediate effect - 

St. Name/Designation 	Present appointment 	 Transfer to next Remarks 	 19 
a ppointment  

a) .Sri Anil Baran Dutta, 	ADPS/CO,llo. 	 ADPS(StafffTech) 	Vice Sri B. R.
All 

/ PSS Group 'B' 	 . 	 0.0., SjllQji 	Halder 	. 

transferred 	HT 

ADPS(StalufTech) CO. 	Deputy Supdt, of 	Vice.Sri S. 
,flilion. 	. 	 Posts, Nagaland 	Choudhury 

Division 	b.jm.a 	transferred. 
Dy. Supdt. of Posts Nagaland 	Supdt. Postal 	Against 
Division, Kohim. 	 Stores Depot, 	vacant post 

ADPS(PLI/Business 
haL 

Supdt. of Posts 
Development! Dharmanaqr 
Technology/Philately) C.O. 	. Division (Tripura) 
Shi ll 	Has been working as 
ADPS, C0/Siiillong since 
June'98 
Supdt. of Posts, Dharmanagar ADPS(PLI/Business 
Division, Dharmannar Development/Tech- 
(Tripura) Has been working as nology/Philately) 
Supdt. Dharmanagar Since CO/jjjllQj. .g. 
Jarivary'2001/ 

b)Sri Bipul Ranjan 
)• Halder, PSS Gr. 'B' 

U- Choudliury, PSS 
- 	Group 'B 

d) 	Sri Niranjan Das, 
PSS Group 'B' 

V 	I 

.eSri Sunil DaSYPSS 
I Group 'B' 

Vice Sri Sunil 
Das, 
transferred 

Vice Sri N. 
1) as, 
transferred 

2 
	

The officer at St..(d) will be relieved on 18-10-01 by Sri Anil Baran Dutta. 

3. 	 Relevant charge reports and last pay cerlificales will be issued to all 
concerned. 

(B. R. Halder) 
Asstt. Director (Staff) 

For Chief Postmaster General, 
N. E. Circle, Shillong. 

Certified to be true Copy. 	
Contd..P/2. 

f3M PJcJ 
Advocátè 

Ti -, ": 



• . 	 •; 

-- 	• :. 

in'udrnt o C eri1 Fluancial Rul, 1OCJ 
FORM VFR 33 
See Rule 7713)  

it of 1iaiR ol 

	

Ceuthed ihat I/W. havi in th 	41i/Iie1 ILi of tht' d' 	;w1' rnch over 

-ui&1 	iCC(lVCd 	(11 1 (. 	if 	flac 	I )ifl 

p 	 N 

	

msu ancc o C) 1 	 - 	

- 	 0 

Nelk'Vcd OffiL i 	 — 	RJu vmg Ofli 

(N IUC in Uk4. K L. iii 	 .. (Ntupe in Lslo k Lc I tei 'l 

Lgn<itU1e 	- 	 tgflr1tu 

1)t 	 f)igLt1O_ 	 - - 

Station  

tfl 1l. Lfl AU(1J1 OW t / M() o'itj 

	

 

at 	. 	 •. .. 	.......- .......... ......................... 

Av,u.icd .  Ce  

Notf.: Scp::ti'att Ccii1ica I.e. (i per, fUrw i1:)jCfldCd) also t.be used vhcj.t ftinsfer/ 	. I 

ru1nptnn .it 	r 	11.)' 	'vr L P '.I 	s1I1.l't7eS 	fl C?'St1, StIt. 	(1 

7 	 . 	 . 

Certified to be true Copy. 

J&PaI 
Advocate 



16 	 ANNEXURE:C 
/ /1 	 LNllAL ADMINISlIA[IVI IIUB'NAL, UWAHAiI lN:H.Jry 

()HjnalAi)liittjn,i Nu.4hdR)/l. 

l)ah' t order: 'this, Ilu 2(1'doy I1 JUIJ. 2005 

'J.'IIE J-ION'HJ •!, r1H.J US'J'ICE G. Sl\'ARAJAN, VICE Cl-IA.fflM.AN 

THE HON'BLE MR. K.V. PRAHLDAN, AI.)MI lS'T'RA'lJV1: M E11 E P 

Shri Bipul Ranjaii Hlckr, 
Son of Birendra Kish ore Holder, 
Towii & P.O. Karirnçjnnj (Assorn) 	 ... Apph'aoit 

By Ad VOCO Lt. S ii H 13 ,C. Pa ft a k 	 1 

Versus - 

1.Union or Itidhi, 	 / 
ropi'mn ted by the Son outty to t.ho (ovL of India, 
M iniitry of Coin in iiiiictUons, 
Depottin erit of l'u5Ls, New Delhi. 

2,The Director General of Posts, 
New Delhi, 	 7 	 -I 

3 Sri Ahhijit (hoh t)at idai, 
Chief Postjnastei (jwiej'ui, 
North Iut Circle, Still iong7 I)30() 1 

4.The Chief Postmaster General, 
& Aj". Assinz Circle, Meg i don t RI Iuw tin, 

/ C 	 UWflhflhi-j. 

( 	

1 2")11 cs Usha I)as Addi (, 	 , C 

iuuu 

S1VARAIAN 1.(V.C) 

I ( ' sIDOhtd ( 'Iit.5  

The a ppltcan I is a 0] rout) B' officer in (he Pst.a I Depa i't,ni t'.ii t 

and presently working in Assam Circle. The applicant was earIiir 

transferred from Calctilt.n Lo Shillong in (tie yc'.ar 2002, which k in (lie North 

Eistorn (21i'cle. 'I'he applic.aii(:'s 	'iIe is eniplyod In a schoOl u.n(tel' the 

Governineiit, of Assairi 	Accotdtiiq to (he tipIiraii( she is str('ter'ing l'irriir 

serious alit rnIs and thoroforo his i)1'5fl1i 	1iiichiiie 	$5 i'((1tIil'ed to jivr' 

proper iraitnenL In tier. The applicant. whim 	working at Shdloirc, iii Ille 

aboVe circtinist Iii ('5, iiiiitlr.' I('J)I(flIWitioti I)('iotE' tIi(.' I'ivtal ant iOiitic's for' 

gfi'fiig 111111 ti posting a I oh 	m'matraqar ii, N. LCII'('Je. 	inwovor, irs. pen' aim 

CertiIed to be true Copy. 
___ kI1aft 

•--------- 	 Advocate 
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0 	
ordor dnlud 30,g.2004 (AiuiextirOi ) LItc. ppIicent was oWcl L KohInt1 It' 

S 	 I 	 4 
the Bt.nte of NncjnlnnL The npplicnnt macic a rppresenWon datci 1 3.0.2004 

(Aintnxtit (I 9) 	Iih)Wn(t 	hy 	áiflOtI%OI 	I 	(IMIIIOI1 	dfltAd 	[1 	() )004 

(Aunexut u 7) I lowevw, the appitcaul was ii ansfoi ted ii oui 	( 11 to 	 / 

Asaui Ci iic a per otd 	dated 14 10 2004 (Annex i) an1 postcd at 

Nagaon (AnnexuL a ) As alrexady noted, the appllcaitt wants tarior to a 

place near to the place where the applicant's wife Is roskiing Le either 

0 	Dliarmanagar or at Silchar. 	
0 

2. 	The rasponden 	ae filed their written statement OnyIUJ th 

request of the applicant Mr 
B C Pathak, learned ounsel for tle applicant 

submits that preontlY2 v'ancte ate avatlable atSll bar and Diativaflagar 

on account of retirement of the incumbents 
there Counsel subrits that the 

applicant had oaiiter i pu lited foi a pottng at l)hni ariagar r at Sikhn 

and theiofo' the i aspondeuts way be directed to co:isidai hs claim for 

( 	
t ariiei to one of the said vO vaCflflt plac es Mr Pdthk fut thor tihm its that 

1erflIS of Governme1t Circulars pai ticulaily the 1atet one tscud in 2004 a 

%GOVGi nment servant must he accomniodatd as at as possible 	the sam1 

s1don whcro the applicants wite is working CounSel 
futther submits tht

el 
the respondents are bound te considoc' such circular while t.ransferritY th 

.Addl C,G.S.0 
employees of the postel department. Miss U,Das learnd  

appeaitI)cJ [or the respndoaLS on the oLher hand SUbmits that the pphtcant 

ha been posted iii /Assam Clrc:le and It is In the saute cIrl whore Ic 

wanted tin itsfer. 	Das further subm its that. Diiarnl ailacJar  I and Siichaf 

are far away places from Korinigafli, where his wife is woik(ng ittid tII 

flti 	order wni utade in the interest, of public service. 	I 	 •0. 

3. 	
Mr B.C,Pathak, learned counsel for the applicant 	

cit thn 

avormn on L iii the rojOtu(Ie 	subimi Its that: though the a pplIant was 

S 

	

	ucCOfli 
niodated in the Asaiii Circle at agaOn it is 330 Kiii av ny 

II cm thu 

residence whiCiOS thy 1 a m Kariffigani to DhaunmflflacJr is only 75 
" dishmuce 1 

	5 0  0 

;m. 	

0, 

S 	 .r 



• // 

4. 	As alieedy noted I)t iii naqat tud Slkhar mo immrer t:o Ihe 

resideil(:e Wh(tO 	01 	mIj}J)Ii(:mini:.; Nvik.t 	 VH(:Jricjn 	Hr( 	nIo 

available Uieio on account, ot r(tireweiit of SOflI 	pet'sois, lii th- 
CIrCLJIIL.,aIiCC we are of LIi@ VIeW that the application can be disposed of 

with dirciions. Accordingly there will be a direction to the applicant t 

submit. a fresh l'opreson bi t:iori with In 10  days from Loday bcforo the 

respondents and the respondents are directed to consirlor Ihr 

representtjon of the applicant for his transfer either to Dharn nagar or to 

Stichar particularly wiUi celeren( t the fact at ertous ailments of his w i t ,(,  
and pass an appropriate orders In t.li light of the guideJims and in 
accordance with law wi Lhln one month from the •lato of receipt of t;ho 
Voprenta tiomi. If any vacn micy In (3 loul) 1 post: xisIs either at. l)hnrimi Ilnaga r 
or at SIkhr nit accoumit of tito rotitent cut: of time Ilicuinbent there the same 

will be filled up only alter considering the case of the applicant as ciirectd 

aboVe, Ldm 

\ 
	Application is accordingly dlsposd of. No cosLs. 

sd/ VICL CKa1h1,th 

J.: 
	 Sd,' MEMBER (A) 

I 

4•6 ç 

CT1T1 
C( tl n (.;Ilicc 

• 	 C e t:mi :\ mlimi • 	.:.i:c iijuuaL 

CU \VA. IATI-5. 

•-;;---'- kftrs •. 	:" 	•• 	 c. 



D[PARUVUNI0IPOS1S 	 ANNXURE 0 
oqq.7c' 	jq:  q'jr'j:; 

kj. 	 CI-IIEF POSIMASIER GENERAL 
ASSAM CIICLE : MLGIIDOOF Ul-IAWAN, 

•1J 	 GUWAIII - 781001 	 :.'. 

LL 	±fJ3LQIIJ -i 	- jLed ujCWChQt ho j 

MLMQRANDUM 
Si iii Bipul Ranjan I 1oIdr I e I cn Assi I Dirclor [oct nical c Staff), Circle 

oIiiLc Shillonq and now uxrinlndont of Post of licos Nogoor i I osta1 Division, ' 

Nacjoon is hcrohy nloi mcd Hat it is pioposed to take action againl him under Rule 	J 
- 16 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 A statement of the imputations of misconduct or 

mishehviour on which action is proposed to be taken as mentioned above is 

enclosed 

2 	llri Bipul Ranjan Haldor is horeby given an opportunity to make such 

representation as he may wish to make against the proposal 

If Sri Biput Ranjan Hatdcr tails to submit his written representation within 1 O'days,. 

of the receipt of this Memorandum, it will be. presumed thai ho has no 

representation to make and orders will be liable to be passed against 

Sri I3ipukRanjdn Halderexparte. 	 ... 

• 	 H 
The receipt of this memor,Ondum should be acknowledged, b 
SriBipuI Ranjan Holder. 

cI: as above. 	 .5. 

/ 	 /6K'Das ) 
/ 	. 	 . 	Disciplinary Authority, & 

Chief Postmaster General 
.REGD. A/0 	 I 	. 	 Assarn Circle, Guwahati 
To, 	 Si 

Sri Bipul Rarijan Halder 
Supetintendent of Post offices 
Nagoon Postal Division 

Q..çJ_Qon 

- CertiEi.dto be true Copy. 

I 
Advocate 

. 5 , . 	 . 	 .. 

p- 	 . 



• ANNEXURE :E 
: 	/S1( IflCJIt of 1111l)U(tIOtIS of MI10n(IU( (I Mihaviou 	on the basis of 

wh icli it is pr000sed to take action against Shri B. R. I Jalder 	IIC former f 

	

	A1)(Staff & Technical), O/o thk, Chief Postmaster Cenczal 1  N_(rc1c, Shillóng:... 
a tid now Su pd 1.of Post 0 fti6es, a gaon Division, Nagaon under Assa n Cfrdc; 

j 

Shri I i ptp I R r nj t n I laklcr now S POs Nrg ion hue he wi wor king as A sMi Direct u (I cchnrcal & 
Stall), Olo the Chici Postmaster (icnraI, N. E. Cincte, Shillonig during the pciiod ftom 1 .7.202io 

• I 6.S.200't failed to follow the extent iistrucLions about processing of tenders. The said I talder mboicd a 
propoSal for Ii mited tender for both Circle. Offlcc and Postal Divisions on 20.7.0:1. Shri I lalder called a.. 

ruitcd lcndcr on 15.9 04 and encloisc.d Copics, wit hont tcgisl cred post, ni thc tender not icc only to sclecte(l' 

si flrnrs, nauiucly (i) MIs U. B. Veirna & Co. Dlraunklueti, Opp. l3awri Mansion, Shit loiig793 001, () MIs' 
Taste, Laitumkhrah Police Point, Sliiilong-793 003, (iii) MIs I3iiajanlal, Police l3azar, Shiilong-793 ' 001, 
(iv) MIs Multi [.me, Uawri Mansion. Dira nk met i. Sin lIuur-7930() I (v) M/s Natli)urnI 'I'ciceonrp, Dharrkhei 

Jowal ROa(L Shil Iong-793 .001 and (vi) M/s l.)enizens Marketing, (:10 Chetra Dcvi, liarisaba Para, Jolly,  
Cottage, SIiiItonrg-793 004. Only (iii cc (cruder s ver e i eceived hour 	ruu)gst those tunis thaI vvcle addressed 

flom CO Itle No I ccIi1I-25/20O3-OI/t dated 15904 marked scually as 1, 2 & I The lcndcis were 

flPPI oved by a Corn iii 111cc consist r ng ol' the thenA I) (I dnl1iLul & Stall) hi iusd I as ('hair man and ,1wo 
urreiuibeus, ruaun1' Sliri D. K. Dey, IPO(liiv.) and M , !. Nasir Alnurrcd, I'A(Tcclrrrical Section). Shri flakier 

!briiicd the conrmittcc himself without approval fi'oi41 the competent au11101iy. 

The said Slid Bipul Ranjan 1-lalder, the former A.D.(Technjcal & Staff), CO/Shillong now SPOs, 

Naaon thus took a unilateral decision, which violated extant norms, for procurement ol I'ururiturc fix all 

ornccs stationed al Shil long from the lqcal Godrej dealer. Besides, Godrej is a pnvatc Ii ;iitcd company 

nurruurLuluueuIuuitug liii iuittut e, and riot it ruuiun'iwlnutnuu e/lype/unuodel/dc.siii 	l' thuuiili.uue. 'lire leuudei Iloateci by lIne 

AD(Technical & Stal'l) was irregular, iii any case,- it should have been sent to several di t'fcrcurt furniture 

manufacturers. Halder alsb called for requisition ol' furniture ioun the Executive Engineer, Postal Division, 

; fr 	r,.,f 

I 

Ccrtified to be true Copy, 

Advocate 
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Stlong under He No.]ech!J -25/2o03-0/i dated 16.9.04 without the approval of (he Competent authority. •' 
I ic iinduç lidsic on ti le  pat I of tilL ihii iM.)(Tuchilical & tdfl) iLlidS ULdctlLL to (IlL hiU 	iUdldLl lidd 

a I ulteriormut ic iii scit tug up a Coil in i(tcc on lit s own, to cvaluaic the tctidct s 13 i pu I R uijan I Iakkr had 

[iicd to niattitairi absolute lntcgi ity a id c1cd in i ii in:iu which is unbecoming of a OVCt11111dfl( sel'ant 

Iolatitig file Provisions of Ruic-3( I )(t and (I )(uui) ol CS(C0flduct) Rules 1964 

Sun 	I IaiiJ)luSad Neaupanay 	aj)poill(ed as F.D. Masalehi vide co, si)illollg letter 
No.S(afl'/32 I 6/ED/93 dated 14.11.96 by (lie (lien APMG(Stafl), CO, Shillong. During hi's [nlctioniu Shri, 

Neaupanay absented himneif from 
duty from 14 9 01 onwaids Slut Haldcr put-ofl Slut Neaupamia) 

duly Wit Ii ret I O5J)Cc( ivc cli CU (toni 14 )0 I yule ,iit utui 	No St ii (1/ 7- I (i/i I )/( (14u1 cd 12,1  I 0 	)'i cafl ci 
dsdplinary proceedings were initiated against Shi'i Nealipattay under Rule- 10 of I lie Depart uncut ()I f POSIS S  

l)S(Condu and I Inployjflcnl) Rules, 21)1)1 floy dbsCIic without pi 101 ltlIoIlIlatIoji S1lbuiimciully, uhri 
I lal(Icr itiiposc.(l (lie penalty ot' rCniluVa I f SIui'i Ncaiipamiy (orn scrvicc vide tilerno No. Sin ti/3-tI)/PF/99 
(I ItCd ') (H I k)Wh it I hIS W IS III cgtil It S Ilic S 11(1 1 I) It 1(1 bcii al ) l )oitl ( ccl by an ollicu of Iluc r aol a! 
APMG, Hence, an officer of the rank oIAPMG or above should have been thedisciplinary authority. Thus, 
Shri Haldcr acted illuaste vth an ulterior mat ive violat lug I lic PIOViSiOnS of Rule-9 of Gi)S (Conduct and 

5 	
Lmploymcn() Jks-20o I . 	

/ 	 S  ,, 

Uy this tbove act, it is alleged that the sai(I S hri Bipul Ranjan l-laldcr had failed to maintain absolute 

Integrity and acted in a manuct which Is u tibcconnng of a goci nuncut set vatut violating the 1)1 OVI sions of 

	

and 3(1 )(i ii) of CCS (Coti(luc() Rules, 1964. 	 S 	 S S 	
/ 

1 	 - 

Shri Mrinmoy Goswanii was appointed as M;unager-CttunStjcsruan in the 1)epait nicrital Canteen, 

Officc of Chief I'MG, N. E. Circle, Shillong vide tuucmo. No,WLF/Catutcciu 1/91 /Rcctt. dated 11-9.91 in the 
pay scale of Rs.950-20- II 50-E13-25- J 500(3200-4900), While employed in flue Depit'tnutuial Canteen, 
CO., SIiil(otig, Sturi Goswami was 

allowed (by the predecessor of' Ifaider) to oliiciatc on adhoc basis as 

PA. CO., Shillong, flrst spell wa horn ,. 1.7.01 to 20.12.01, followed by flirt lien spells from 
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2 	01 to 2.7.02,  iiid From 5 7 02 to I 2 I I 02 tIc was allowcd to (II aV P' 1Y and i Iowa nccs in the scaic of 

Rs.4000-b000.. Subsequently, Sun Gos'anii applied (ui the LGO examination and as tlicicupoii allpwed 
... .... .... . . ................... 

to it)DC ii iii the '. lint lit uti ili!icd iii (tic cx iiiiiii ition iiid \V i' i1)floIiItCd is PJ\ in C 0 	'hiHoni with 
1 U -- -- --------------------------------------- 	-- - ------:. 

cllcct hum 	13 II 02 

1 he adhoc appointment for the aim ernentioned spells by Shi i Goswimi WCIS cubsequently 

quctioncd by the IC Pai ty diii ing t hc I nici na I C heck Inspect ion of the 011 icc of Chicf PM(j, N I Circle 
vidc mcmo No 35 daiccl 6 11 03 1 he gwund flor questioning caii be stated like this As per D. G. P&T 

lcttcr No.20-24/82-SPI3-I dated 26.9,9I, the employees of' Departmental Canteens have to udcrtake. an  

examination for recruitment to posts which arc required to be tilled up from the open market, Oti this note, - - - 

(lie oihciatiiiii of ,  Slimi (iosWailii Was iIiapI)flhl)iiatC and, accoicliiigly, all aiiioun( of' its. 11,4 I 3/ (f'oi the-

period of '  olliciatioti) was requested fo be recovered horn Shri Goswami. Shri I tattler, the - ioirnr- -, - 

A..F).(S(all) singularly FCspOndC(I II) this ()l)jCCtR)Ii (iii tile. Nn.Stnfl73 5-4/2002) by IC Patty oii 7.11:03 in 

dcl ncc of' Shri Goswaini and , thereupon, requested t hc IC Party for dropping time item. As the rply of - 

A. D.(Stafl) was insubstantial, Shri A. Rakshit, GM(PAF'), Kolkata vidc his letter dated - 28.7.04 addrssed 	- 

to Chief PMG, N. F. ('.ircic fljrthci' piii'sucd the matter and i'cquctcd fur setting Lh improper appointment 

of Shri (Joswarui The appohitinetit was objected to, as it contravened G.(.). 	DOP&'r, OM -- 

- 	No. IS! 1196-Dii'(c) dated 9.2,2000. 	- 

Previously, Shri 13, It. l-laldcr, former AD(Siafl' & Tech), C0/Shi!lorig now SPOs/Nagaon vide 

memo. No.StaQ'Y125_10/2002 dated 12.11.2002 ii:i.cgjh1rIy  announced the qualifying result of St)ri 

Mrinmoy Goswami in LGO Examination held on 12.5.2.002  which was in conti'avcnt ion or (he instructions 

contained iii (1.0.1. I)OP&'I' OM No. I 5/ l/)6-I)ir(c) dated 9.2,2000. Subsequently, (lie said Shri Flalder 

issued another order vide,Iettcr No.Staft/35-4/2002 dated 3.12.2002 directed Shri Mrininoy (.ioswarni to 

assume charge of PA, Circle Offlcc. on rgiilar basis without ol)taiiIing approval from Competent authority. 

- 'thus, in this case too Shri 1-lalder acted unilaterally wit bout showing the case to higher aittliorit ics. 

I Ic also actcd in flcIStC by defending Slii i Goswanii whici cas thc IC PdI ly had statcd in uncquivocal 1cm ins 

that the ofliciation by Shri Goswami NOS improper. This again lends credence to time hiict that Shri l-Ialder 

acted in the case with an ulterior motive. 

II 

\ -- 
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.. .1 	By this above act, it is alleged that the said Shri Bipul Ranjan Balder had fItiled to maintain absolute /. 

ntCgnity and acted in it manner which1 is utihecoining Of a gOVCIn}UCIlt SerVant Viohit 	IliC J)JOVSiOnS of 

Rule-3( I )(i) and 3(1 )(iii) of CCS(Cui4ct) Rules, 1964, 

.5 .  

shri 131 'ni I R.anjaii 1taldcr whi f work lug as SPOs, Malda Division 	 Ii , under Non 	Bengal & Sikkin 
V 	 . 

Region, Siliguri issued an order of trai1fcr and posting on 17.5.2002 in respect of Sri Maitik Chandra Das, 

5PM, Sanisi (130R) directing that Sri Das will be relieved on office arrangement handing over the charge to 

Sri Sliibcndranat Ii (7hiak rabonty, (t lie ju iiior most official) PA, Sanisi SO instead ol' the next senior most 

official , thus violating the office procCdure. 

The said Shni Ilalder thus gave an order to the junior most official instead of' the senior most 

official, viz. Sri (2ltaiuchandra Sarkar to hold (ftc eltiuge. 

The fraud could have been avoided had tue SPOs ordered the senior most official to assume charge. 

of the SPM instead of' Sri Shibendranat h Cltakraborty, the junior most official. 

'l'hus; 1ue to the arbitrary order of t lie then ,Sl'Os a Fraud occurred amounting to Rs. 1 ,6,654/-. Due 

to these lapses on the part of the then Sl'Os, the l)cpartment had to suffer a huge loss. 

lArt ide 	 fi 

Sun 131 pul Ratijan I laldcr, while worki ig in ('itcle () 111cc, Slii thong as A ssl t. I )iicctor(l'cchnical) 

has acknowledged the receipt of one handset  from the then 1WS(IQ) on 11.5.04. The equipment is Nokia-

3310. The details are stated inf'ra:- . 

I) 	Mobile No 	: 	9863021026 	 .• 
Company's name 	: 	Reliance Mobile, Sitillong  
Lquipment purchased : 	Nolda 33 10 	 . . .. 

Cost oHiandset 	 Rs.69Q5/- 

I

. 

\S 	

.: 
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1 	'1/ 
I)ite ul'cuiiiiec(iou  

Coiuicciiuii charged 	Rs,9700/- 	 .. 

P ,0sition ol'the Iiaiidset: 	With the then AD(Teeli), COIShiIlpng( Sh. 13. R. .1 1ldp): ;.

11 As the handset is not traceable t CO., Shillong Sri A. B. Dutta, A.D.çrech) talked over tcephone:'.• 

on 4 3 05 to Shi i I-lalder, now Supdi of Post Officcs Nagaon Assani Citck about the handset, who in 

reply told that it was kept in the almi au ol A D (1 ccli) 1 lowcvcr, it could not be found in the alrnrah 

Earlier on, Shri A. 13, Dutta had addressed Shri B. R. I lalder vidc CO., Shillong letter No,Tcch/Mobilc-

I el /lJill/02 dated 21 2 05 1 lowcvcr Shi i I Iaklcr has failed to respond about the whei cabouts of the 

handset. Therefore, it appears Shri 1 laldcr is responsible for the loss of handset. 	 1 

Iy the above act, it is alleged tinu the said Shiti Bipul Raiijaii I laldcr failed to iiuiiiituin absolute 

integrity and acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a Govt servant violating the provisions of Rule 

3(1(1) and 3(1 )(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964, 

Cfr Sliri ,I3.R. llaklcr, ADPS(Sta & 'Feeli). CO/Shilloiig (now SPOs/Naaon) while looking.aras 

AD(Bldg.) Circle Office, Shillong during period from 12.8.04 to 16.8.04 during the leave period prcgular 

i\D(Bldg.)Circle Office, Shillong had prepared notes on 16.8.2004 in the note sheet N9s. 68 and .69 in lite 

No.Bldg/27-38/88-89 for adhoc allotment olstal'f quarter No.01-2/C at Oakland Postal Colony in favour of 

•
Smti. 'l'apashi Sarkai who vas appointed as GI)S and not departmental regular stall I hi: note; he 

niisrepreseiited flicisand stated thai Snii. 'l'apaslii Sarkar, since absorbed in Circle 0111cc, on regular b4sis, 

is eligible for adlioc allotment of Tyc-I quarter. The said Shri IIaldcr ignored the fad that Srnti. Tapáshi 

Sarkar was appointed as GDS vide Fircic Office, Shihlong memo No,Staff/26-14/77/11 dated 20.5.2004 and 

that being a (jL)S she was not eligible for adhioc allotment of any stall quarter under the provision of sub- 

rule 3(a) ofGovL of India's order NO.G1.MW & 11, Directorate of Estate OM No.220-13(7)/17P01- 11 dated 

117.1981 below FR3 I 7-13-26. 

/ 



	

By thc above act, said Shri 	I;ildcr had violated the provision of' Govt. of,  India's order ibid helow FR-3 I 7-13-20 rind had sliowi lrck oidcvuii1n iu dirty thereby vrt)Irrtuig the provision ol' i'Lilc-3(I(j) 
OICCS(Conduc[) rulcs 1964,  

rticle  

Smti, Tapashi Sarkar, \V/o I..atc 13, P. Sarkar, Ex-Duflry, Circle Office, ShiUon 1, was the applicant 
for COmpassiormic appoiiinnnt on giollild of' I)eai h of her hushaiid whIc iii service. She was rccoriirnejjdcd 

by !c CRC For appoint inent in Grou1i-l) cadre, but Ibr want of vacancy in Group-D cadre in CircI Offce - 

Shillong she could not he absorbed thereFore she applied l'or appointment as GDS apparently dric 
I: her financial inability to maintain the family. Sun Ii. R. l lalder, ADI'S(S(afl' & 'J'cch), now SPOs/Nagaon, 

Circle Oflice, Slii I long pnocessed her case arid prepared a riot e in AX/N on I 7.5.2004 in Circle 011ice 
lIke Statl'/20.- 14/77/Il siatiri 	thai Snit. I'apaslri Sar kar rrniy herppoir11c(l iii Circle 011ice on renrIur basis as 

GDS Group-I). ACCOUdI ngly, lie issi,ied the order iii favour' of Sun. lapashi Sai'kar appoint int her as G1)S, 
Group-I), Circle OfllcoS.hiljQJ1g vid e nieniio. No,Staf172- 14/77/Il dated 20,5,200'1 though in GI)S cadre 110 such 	ul' Cl )S (3r0u1)-J) exists, 

4'. 

26 
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IJy issuing the irregular order of al)poinl went iii ta\'our of Suit, Tapashi Sarkar 
vide memo 

No.Sta/2614/774'It dated 20,5,2004 the said Shni B, R. Halder 
had volaEecl the prOvision- of Rulc-3(c)(i 

to (viii) of' Gjriji Oak Sevak (Condict and Employment) rules 2001 and had acted in 
it manner 

unbecoming oi Govt, servant violating the provision of Rulc-3(1)(iji) of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964. 

: Article— 

The post of GDS, Masalchi, Ok lnid 1. B., Sluil long had fallen vacant clue IC) rciiioval of Shri Han 
Pn'asad Ncaupamuay with efl'cci !i'o,un 918.2004 Shuri  11 ,  R. I laldcr, ADPS(Stafl'  Circle 0111cc, 
SIii hong took initiative to fill up the said post arid issued it notice to the Assistant Director or Eiiipioyment, 
Divisional Employment Exehange, Shil1iig ° I 7. I I .2003 vide No,Sa11726- I 1/9 I to spoiisr tine, names of 

eligible candidates for the said post. In response, the said Assist(int I)irector of Employment, Divisional 

Employnrerri Exchange, Shillong vide its No,0r'd-98/2003/63 17-18 dated 28. 11.2003 lrd sprrsor'cd a list of 

14 candidates for the said post out of which 7 (scvcml candidates) i.e. candidaics at Sl.-7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 & 

13 were matriculate Furthermore, the candidates at SI.- 1, 2, 3 K. 10 belonged to ST coiunliuinhly. 'I'hcrc was 
I. 
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one OSUC candidates at SI.-4 of the list sponsored by the Employment Exchange. The other candidates were I, 
of unrcscred community. Shri Flalder did not give any picfcrcnc to Maliicu!aie candidat 

if to the sr/ 
candiddtcs for sciection in the said post and ellose Shri Abhijit Sarkar who had read up to Class-IX 1gnorin 
the 

other highu qualied candidates and ST candidates too and issued irregular appointment order vide 

memo No Stafi726- 11/91 dated 192 2004 in favour of Shri Abh ijit Sarkar. By the aboveact, said S hri B R 

Ilalder had clearly violated the instruction of DG P&1 letter No 43-246/77=pe dated 8 3 1978 

4 1 
ruhcr, while issuing the provisional apPointnlen( Ictici Skit I laldcr did not follow the instructions 

in para-(15) I of D G P&F letter No 43-3/77-pen dated 18th May 1979 and circular No 19-34/99-ED & 
r
rg. da1d 30 Dcceniber 1999 and did not issue the appointment icttet as per Profoini- as picscribcd

1  thectn 

By doing so, Shri B. R. Ilaldet, AD1S(Sta & lecli), Citcic Office, Sliillong had violated the N 	
. instructions con(ticcl in Ditectot tc New 1). liii l i tu No 2"- II /2003-G1)S ddtcd 26 9 2003 and 

instruction No.( 15) I of i).G. P&] letter No.13-1 1/2003-GI)S datd 26.9.2003 and instruct ion No.(l 5) 1 of 
D.G. P&T letter No.43-4/77-pen dated 18th May 1979 and circular NoJ 9-34/ED & Tig. dated 30,12.1999. 
and acted undcvötcdly by violating Rule

73( I )(ii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules 1961;  he also showed lack of integrity violating Ruld-3(l)(i) of CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964. ............ 5 -S 

I 	 - 

I I  

4 

1 •  

1 
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ANNEXURE: P 

TYPE COPY 

To 
Sri S. K. Das 
Chief Postmaster General 
Assam Circle, Guwahati & Disciplinary Authority 

Dated at Nagaon the 26.12.2005 

Sub -Memorandum under Ru'e 16 of C.C.S(CCA) Rule 1965 
Ref Your Memo. No. Staff/1-243/04IPt-I dated 19.12.2005 

Respected Sir, 

Your memorandum cited above fell on me like a bolt from the blue as it is 
the maiden such type of memorandum proposing disciplinary action I 
have ever received since my induction in the Department in the year 
1970. To speak the precise truth I have never received even an 
explanation letter or letter of warning from my superior authorities since 
long 35 years of service invarious cadres right from A for any sort of 
misbehaviour or misconduct causing any harm or loss to the organization 
or dissatisfaction to my superiors. 

But as an irony of fate I have to acknowledge the receipt of your 
aforesaid memorandum and request your majesty to kindly arrange to 
supply me the following records, documents, files with note-sheet, copies 
of rulings, circulars and letters from the Directorate, which are very much 
relevant for my examination to facilitate preparation and submission of 
my written representation called for as it is quite impossible to commit all 
those fabricated things to memory over the years. 

Co. Shillong File No. Tech/1-25/2003-04/I with Note-sheet, and 
concerned file for the previous year to see deviation in the 
procedure practice, if any; 

Co. Shillong file No. Staff/32-16/ED/93 with Note-sheet; 

Co. Shillong file No. Staff/3-ED/PF/99 with Note-sheet; 

P/F of Sri Hari Prasad Neaupany with Note-sheet; 

Co. Shillong File No. Staff/35-4/2002 with Note-sheet 

.erti5ed to be true Copy. 
PJL 

Advocate 
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Concerned file relating to officiating appointment of Sri Mrinmoy 
Goswami w.e.f. 28.12.2001 to 2.7.2002, from 1.7.2001 to 
26.12.2001 and from 5.7.2002 onwards with Note-sheet; 

Co. Shilllong File No. Staff/125-10/2002 with Note-sheet and 
Examination Register regarding compilation of marks and answer 
scripts for the L.G.0. Exam, 2002; 

Co. Shillong File No. Staff/35-4/2002 with Note-sheet; 

Concerned file of the 0/0 the S.P.0.S, Malda Division in which 
transfer and posting order in No Sri Mawk Ch. Das was issued on 
17.5.2002; 

Co. Shillong File No. Tech/Mobile-Tel/Bill/2002 with Note-sheet 
and reply dated 03.03.2005 from the undersigned in response to 
the letter dated 21.02.2005 referred to in para 2 of Article - V; 

Co. Shillong File No. Staff/9-2/04 dated 30.09.2004 with Note-
sheet; 

12- Co. Shillong File No. Bldg/27-38/88-89 with Note-sheet; 

Copy of G.l's order No. G.l. MW & H, Directorate O.M. NO. 220-
13 (T)l-POL II dated 13.7.1981 below FR - 317-B-26; 

Concerned Co. Shillong File approving compassionate 
appointment of Smti. Tapashi Sarkar by CRC; 

Co. Shillong file No.. Staff/26-1 4/77/Il with note-sheet and relevant 
previous files in which similar appointments were issued in 
respect of Sri Sumit Debnath, Sri Jasbir Rai, Smt. Bayana 
Marpuntang and others. 

Co. Shillong file No. Staff/26-11/91 with Note-sheet. 

I would take all possible efforts to submit my written representation 
within reasonable period of time on receipt of the above items. 

With profound regards. 

Yours faithfully, 
Sd!- B.R. Halder 
26/12/05 
Supdt. Of Post Offices, 
Nagaon Dist., Nagaon 
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0 	ANNEXURE: 

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 0 

I CONFIDENTIAL/UNDER ENTRY J 

0 

Dated Guwahati, 171h February, 2006 

Subject :- Disciplinary action under Rule 16 of CCS(CCA) Rules 
1965: Case of Shri B.R. Halder, PS Group "B" [presently 
in Assam Circle, and formetiy in North East 'CircIe] 

Reference:- [a] CPMG, Assam Circle Guwahatj Memo No. StaffI1- 
0 	

243/04/Pt.-I dated 16/19-12-2005, 
[b] Your letter dated 26-12-2005. 

With reference to Para-1 [a] above, your letter has been scrutinised 
by the competent authority, 	 0 

In the instant disciplinary case, only Circle Office, ShiUong's Note 
sheets,, letters from Postal Directorate, New Delhi and Government of 
India's instructions, as cited in the Statement of Imputation of 
Misconductf Misbehaviour to the 8 (eight) separate Articles of Charges,' 
forwarded to you, are essentially relevant to the Case However, in order 
to facilitate your early response Photostat copies of all the relevant 
letters/documents/file extracts are forwarded herewith, [as separate 
enclosures to this lottor] 

Any other cse references/docut'nents requested for, 'in. your letter 
referred to Para-1 [b] above, are felt not relevant to the case, under the 
"Need to Know Principle" 

You are. 1 reques(ed to submit your reply, within ten days of the.. 
receipt of this letter felling which It will be presumed that you have no 
representation to make and order will be liable to be passedex parte. 

This is issued with the approval of competent authority." 	. 0 

Enclosure :- As stated 

From :- A. Ghosh Dastidar,  
Chief Postmaster General, 
Assam Circle, 
Guwáhati . -_781 001. 

To 
Shri Bipul R. Halder, 
Superintendent of Post Offices, 
NJagaonDivis ion, 
Naciaon - 782 001. 

No. Staff/i -243104/ptj 

[B.R. Chàrvarthif 
A.P.Iy1.G.(Vig)  

For Chief.Postmaster General, 
Assam Circle,Guwahatj781 001 

o 'cc true COPY, CcrtifCu t 

pdvocate 
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• SI 	CircIo Olfice, Shillong letter No, and data 
No 

ARTtii 
1. CO Shitlong note sheet No. Tech/84-

3/DnfP1 iII' 
2. 	CO'Sj iIIong No. Tech/1-25/2Ocj304/ 

dated 15:9.04 
3. CO Shillong No, Tech11-25/200304/ 

dated 16.9.2004 

02 IARTJCLE— II 
CO Shiliong No, Stat 1/32.16/ED/93 

'dated 14.11.96 
CO Shillong No. \32-16/ED/93 dated 
12.11.03 

• 	.3. 	CO Shillong No.. Staff/3.ED/pF/99 
dated 9.8.04 

03 	'ICLE—lii' 
CO Shillong No, WLF/Can(oon. 
1/91/Recil dated 11.9.91 
IC 'Party memo no. 35 dated 
7.11.03 

3r' 	Stall/i 2510/2002 dutod 1211.02 
4,. . 	. Strl/35-4/200_dated_3.12.2002' 

04. 	AR'1ICLElV 
Nil 	 ....... 

05 ARTICLE—V 
1. CQShiiIong No. Tech/Mobito, ToI/13i11/02 
du(oL21 .2.05. 

06 	ARTICLE Vt 
Copy of Note sheets of CO ShIIong 
60/N and 69/Nlila No. Bidç1/27- 
30/t39 	'  
CO Shillorig 	No, 	SIaII/26-1 ,1////I 1 
dated 20.5.04 	. .. 

D7 	ARTICLE — VU 	. 
CO Shillong copy of note shoot ON 
dated 17.5.2004 
CO Shillong No. Stafl/26-14T17/11 dl. 
20.5.2004 

Departmoniof Posts, 
Now Delhi letter No, and 

date. 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL NIL' 

NIL 	 NIL 

NIL 

NIL 
	

NIL 

.....L ....... _____. 

/ No. and dale  

NIL 

NIL 

GOt DOP&T (213) 
Dioctoralos loller No. OM No.15/1/96.Ojr© 
20-24182-SpB.1 	dated Dated 9.2.2000 
26.9.84 

/ 



/ 
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4. 

00 	ARiICLIvIJi 
1. 	CO Shilionq No, Stafl/26a11/91 

did, 17.11.03 
2. 	CO ShIUon0 No. StaI1I26-11/91 

datod 19.2.2004 

! 

• 	 4, 
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I 

Sn A. Uhosh Dastidar,  
Chief Postmaster General 
Assani Circle, Guwaliatj-781001 

./4 

2' Sub - Discip1ina action under Rule 16 of CCS(CCA)Ru1es 1965 

- 	Rcfcrcncc. - (a) CIMG Asam Cuck, Guwahati Mcnio No Staflhl-243/04 Pt , 
I 	 Did 19-12-05 

(b) CPMG, Assam Ciicic, Guwahati letter No StaW1-243/04/pt I 
.. 	Dtd 17-02-06 

' 	 .•-,- 	 •'- 	 .. 	 . 	 . 	 ' 	

:' N. 

• 	 . 	 I 	 ', 	 'I '. 	 . 	 .. 	 . 	. 

I 	•' ........ 

. 	

0 	 . 
V •i; 	' 	 . 	 . . 

• ': 	

0 In acknow!dging the receipt of your above quoted 
I  con11u111cations I beg to put foith the following foi favoui of your pcusal 

';': rind due etmsideration in the light of G.I's Iflstictjn (1) and (2) below 	' - 	.. 	 ,- 	 - 	- 	- tunes i10J (twenty seventh Ldition-2002) isstjed 
H vido Dept. of Per Trg OMNo. 1 1012/18/85-Estt (A) dtd.28-10-1985 and 

codified in in Rule 77 of P&T Manual Vol.111 respectively. 

2.The copies of thi portion of note sheet of C.O. Shullong uk No.'I'ech/84-
3nt Iln and C.O. Shilloig letters supplied in connection w 	ticleJ 
contain the incomplete information upto approval of the tender issued, by 
the coinputezit iwthority duly collcUl'FCLI by the C1FA, opening/evaluation of 
the tender and fresh requisition called for from the EE(PCI)) Shillong. but 
110 record regarding endorsement of copies of linited tender to six selected• 
hrms without rcgd. Post. Ibliow up action' takcn for approval or otherwise of 
the tenders, oz'dcr of supply, if any and the l)1'0ced111'C prevalent in C.O. 
Shil.loizg br procurement of similar iteiuis -in the correspondiii -liles of' the 
precccdnig 2 years or so etc. are also quite relevant in this context. As suli 
the copies of the entire C.O. ShihloIIL2, life N):l'ech/i -25/2003-04/1and 
corzesf)onding files lbr the preceedin g  2/3 cais with note sheets and 
personal examination of Md. Nazir Alimed then PAlech) ofC.U. Shilloug 

mu deil I the file and aiiaigcd uispa fehi ul leziucis cie. are essemi I id y 
required lr the pUFpOSC of' dcliiee agaizist time said article. 

Certified to be true Copy 

Advocate 
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JA '• a;-i 	t () I ) I (. ti ül W1I()11 ol 	hi IIitg 1 	No.Stafl/32 I (/I1)/93 and 	• 	. 
J4 S1afl73LD/pj-99 with note SlICCLSLIN eML1tIaIIy iquiicd to cxainim the , 

cnumstances under which the penally was imposed on Sri Hart Prasad 
eanpany and when and how the in egularity, if any camëto notice and the 

action pi oposcd/suggested/takeii to 1 eulai ize the alleged n reguar1ty and Its 	s r 
after effect etc for submission of the statcnIcdnt of defence against Arti1e-II 

4 The entire C 0 Shillong lile Nos StafV'125-1 0/2002, StaflY35-4/2002 with 
4, 

	

	note,slieets and concerned Examination Registei for LGO Examination 2002 
containing approvaVprmission of Sit Mrinmoy Goswami to appear in the 
Eainination dm.mnng the iiiumbny of my predecessoi Viz Sn N Das, issue 

Lof1Ial1 Permitvithout 'P' 1 C provisional, eva1uationIcompilaton of maiks ' 
during my predecessom, dcclai ation of result with due approval of the 	 c. oietcnt authority and otliet follow up actions are quite essential and 

Ar5elcvant besides the personal examination of Sri N Das, my predecessor for 
of defence agaiimstAitide-Il1  

5 Aithough the transfr/postiig order vas issued about 4 years back to the 
best of my memory and belief I can stale that Sri C11IUL1 Cli Satkr was a 
sickly lellow who was licquently availing kave on medical giound duc to 
SUffcUIIg fioiii vanous suious and clii onic natuic of uilmcnts and dcchncd to 
hold the charge of SPM, Samsi owing to physical mntabihity and wilfully 
agreed t'dwork as PA u.nderhisjwiior Sri Shibendra Nath ChakthIorty, the 
pastscivice of whom was spotless, w,ibleinishcd and satisthctory. So the 
action taken by the undcrsincd wasnot at all prejudicious/objectionable as 
110 sUch rule or instruction negating [lie action exists in the Dept. Ilowever, 
the relevant tile in which the order dtd. 17-5-02 was issued and the P/F's of 
both Sii Sliibcndi a Nathi Cliak abni ly and Si i Chat u Cli Sarkar inaiulaiucd 
by the SPUs. Mulda are quik lelevatit and essential to substantiate lAte Thet 
agailist Article IV. 

I 
6 In lUSj)CC I ul Article V I/like to s:.iv I I nit at though I I md In ham al O\ em I te 
charge ol (lie ollice o1 A1)(S(ali' X. 'l'cclm) C.O. Shullong very hastily on 30- 
09-04 at 1510 1-irs with a notice ol less than 3 1-Irs, I requested my successor 
viz Sri A.B. Dutta in presence iI Sri I ).P. I)as S.S. and other sla{lol Stall 
Section to check all thc 'a1uab1c assets and important records and documents 
kept in (he uhiiiirahs ul' (lie chamber !'Al) Stair I also ie1ueslcd fuiiii l). 
j)FCPaIe 311 iI1\Clu!ui to a void ful nrc di SI)Ll  [C and discrepancy, ii' a nv. I 3u I he 
siniptv louk tile keys ol' [lie aliiniialis and eliaiiiber kept III a kcv-puise and 

S :-' 	•-' 

	

• 	- 



left the section to attend a meei.iiig• in (lie office stating that no further check 
Of J)fCpaIaIiOil of iiivcffluuy Would he licCCsSai'y . ilie entire episodc, 
thereafter, is cmp!y expressed iii my letter dtd.03-03-05 sent to Sri A.B. 	I ' Dutta in icply to his ictici NC) lcch/Mobifc-fek-l3iJJJO2 did 21-0205 (copy 	/ 
enclosed). So, in order to unearth the truth the C.O. Shuhlong life No: Sia'fP9 
2/04 and Fcch/Mobik- I eic-13i11i02 	noic s ollects as well as pusonul 
exaiiiiiialioii of Sri A.B. Dutta, Sri D.P. Das and others are quite relevant and 
csscn hal. 

73he allotment of quarter as imputed in Article Vi appears to have been 
approved by the PMG,C.O. Siiilloiig oil perusal of the relevant ruling put up " 
to him in file Sd there remained little scope for any misinterpretations. 	, 
Hevei, the entire C.O. Shulloiig file 1qo.27-38/8889 with note sheet and, 

the concerned 
C.O. file approving the Culnpassioiiale appoin1mncnt of 	Sint Tapashi 

'.arkar with note sheet are not univ relevant, but also essentially required 1 - 1- 
subiiiission of the writ (en slatcinci it, of (Iclellee against the said artick. 

.ARhougli in ODS Cadre there are only 8 standard designations codilied in 
Rule 3 (C) (i) to (Viii) oIGDS (Conduct & Employment) Rulcs2001, 
practically some othcrdesicnaiions like (DS LB Peon , (iL)S Chowkidar, 
(3DS TcicMcsscngei. 01)5 Salhiwala, Cil)S Masalclii etc. are also prevalent 
in the D ç( . P. depending upon the functional nccds. Similarly there were, few 
Gl)SC)ioup 1) Posts also in 0.0. Shiflong against which many incumbcns 
Viz Sri S uiiiil 1)ebiia[11 7  Sri Jas ii r l\) , 1i ,  Sm t I3ayana Mai'bin lang etc. were 
\Vori112 slilec long. Uiic such post Jhl vacant presumably due to pi'oniotion 
ul Sn J isbn Rw in (i oup 1) eid e diii lng that pci jod, against which Sint 
I ipalii ' ii Lii v i 	ippuiiilcd with due approv,11 01 (lie 11-4 , 11cr all tlioi lt\ 	I lK 
chiawe of dc igiiutiuii, ii ni 'ii 	uLutcd to cuwlui lii (lic IL\ i cd 1 uhug \a' 
due to have been done (rum the l'sii.. Scctiün. I lowcver. the relevant C.O. 

II t1( )i1 	tilL Nt.) 	ill 	- 1 1 77 II 	ml coil c pUJRIi II 	0(1 Ic i Ii k 	iii \ 1 iK h 
iiiflhii 	).OUIIltilIClik iii hi'uui 	1 the aboVe iiained officials 	ere made \jtIi• 

note shiCets uie essential 11)1' Sit Ilti;sjott Of (lie wrttien staleiiicnt o1deli:iic 
aaai iisi. i\i'itele VII. 

).ln respect ol Ai'liele \'llh I liLe lu slate (hat, I am hilly cotilideiti 
t11)l)o11i(ii)LI11 Ii) the pul of"GI)s Ma ukhi was I ,',ued I)! 0 \1SI0il lhl\ alld not 
pci'iiiaiiciitiv iii Ihv'iui' o{'Shiri 1\l)ltijit 	atLai' with the a)pr(1)val t1.'llte htilici 
1U(li()Fi1\', pi'esuiiiabk' based 1)11 a certilicaic ol. experience ol'liis j;t :;erViee 
in a IlolcI/Reslaurailt. \vhich was considered to he a prelerential reqinreinent 

1' 
• 

I 
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br that particular post lw which academic quu!ilicatiou ol matriculate Or 	 1. 
ctjuiVilcJ1t lvas nOt necessarily required in view of the functional neeI, 
1lowcci the cntiic C 0 Shillong I ik No StafI/26-1 1/91 with note shct 

- and caclosuic ofleitci dtd 17-1 1-03 calling for sponsoung candidatuies 	 / s74 
 

S 	
uzoni the Linployment Exchange is quite relevant and esentiaI for 
subnusion of the statement of delence against the ailiek 

in view of what is nat rated aboc I would once against ituate my 
i quest to youi magnanimity kindly to cause supply of all the recoids, 
documents and filás cnumcrated in the foregone piras to facilitate 
SubmiSSiOn of my written statement of defence, as a gesture of offering 
nat.wal justice Apait from this I would also like to be heard in person as 
pet sonal cxamiiialionskioss examinations of soitic of the officu s/officials 
i cAu i ed to in paias 2,4 and ( above with i clu enee Lu i clevant records and 
LIOU1111elItS UrC cssential for finding out the faet 

N 	With piotound regards.  
-ne:-• Ac 	Pcjtc 2- 

Yours fai Lb fully. 
Dated, Nagaun 
The 1 day of March'06. (f7L 

(131Z. ilalder) 
Supdt oF' Post Offices 

Naganu Dii Nagaon - 782001 

1: 
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	ANNEXURE : :1 

i'o, 

The Chief Postmasic Jriei'al 
N.E. Circle, Shillo: 	793001 

(Through the Clii ef Postmaster General, 
Assam Circle, Guwahalj-78 1 001) 

Sub:- 	Requisition for office records and documents under 
R1'l Act'2005. 

Sir, 

With due respect and humble submission I beg to request your goodseif to 
kindly arrange to supply attested/certified true copies of the following files with note-
sheets maintained by C.O.. Shillong/SPQs Malda Divn. as those are urgently re quired to 
have a thorough scrutiny and review of the performances of the undersigned while 
working as A!) (StafI& Tech) C.O. Shillong during the period from 01-07-02 to 30-0-
04 and as Supdl of POs Malda during the Period from 30-08-01 to 19-06-02. 

The request/requjsjtjoii is made under the provision of RTI Act 2005 along 
with photocopy of receipt for Rs.10/- granted by the Postmaster, Nagaon this day. 

List of records and docLiments 

I .C.O..Slillong File No.Tech/l -25/2003-041.1 with Note-sheet and 
conrnedfile ftr the previousear to see 'deviation in the procedure 
and practice, if any. 

2.C.OShillong File No.Staff/32- I 6/ED/93 with Note-Sheet. 
3.C.O. Shillong File No.Stali73-ED/13 Ft'99 with Note —Sheet. 
4.11/F of Sri I-Earl Prasad Neaupany with Note-Sheet. 
5.C.O. Shi Ilong File No.StalI/35-4/2002 with Note-Sheet. 
ô.Concerncd file relating  to oliciiting appointment of Sri Mritimoy Goswami 

w.c.L28-12-01 102-07-02, from 1-7-01 to 26-12-01 and from 5-7-02 onwards 
with Note-Sheet. 

7.C.O. Shillong File No.S1afl72-1 0/2002 with Note-Sheet and Examination 
Register regarding compilation of marks and answer-scripts for the LGO Exam'2002 

8.C.O. Shillong File No.Stafi/35-4/2002 with Note-Sheet. 
9.Conccmcd file of the O/o the SPOs, Malda Divn in which transfer and posting order 

in respect of Sri Manik Cli Das was issued on 17-5-2002. 
I O.C.O. Shillong File No.Tech/Mohj!e:fel/Bjll/02 with Note Sheet and reply dtd. 

03-03-05 from the undersigned in response to the letter dtd.2 1-2-05 referred to ii 
para 2 oIArticic-V. 

II C.O. Shillong File No. 5 11179-2/04(11304)904 with Note-Sheet 

Certified to be true Copy 

Advocate 



:1 	 3; 
12.C.O, Shiiloiig File NoBldg/27-38/8889 with Note Sheet 
l3.Copv of G.l's order No.G.1.MW & H, Directorate OMNO.220-13(7)/lpQL 11 

did. 13-7-1981 below FR-3 I 7-13-26 
I 4.Conccrned C.O. Shiltong File approving compassionai appointment ol 

SaiL lapash Sarkar by CRC. 
I 5.C.O. Shil long File No.Siaft/26 14/77/11 with Note-Sheet and relevant previous 

1-1 I Cs iii which sinii lar appointments were issued in respect of Sri Surnit 
Debnaih, Sri Jasbir Rai, Smt. Bayana Marbisang and others. 

16.CO. Shillong File No.StafT/26-1 1/91 with Note-Sheet. 

With best regards, 

[ado:- Photocopy or receipt 
1]iCfltjoflcd above 

\'ours faithfully 

(tj 

(B.R. i-f1der) 
Supdt of Post Offices 

Nagaon Dii Nagaori - 782001 

Advance copy to the Chief Postmaster General N.E. Circle. Shillong for flivour o r in forndtion and necessary action. 

(B.R. I-lalder) 
Supdt of Post Offices 

Nagaon Dn Nagaon - 782001 
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A pnioiurr 	,J RIGhT TO INFORMATIONACt 
I -U 

	
•plunJ. - tJL 

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS:: INDIA 

	

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL:: ASSAM CIRCLE 	~kc 
GUWAHATI — 781 001 

No:- CPIO / RTIA-3 / 2006 	 Dated at Guwahati the 22-02-2006 

To 
Shri B. R. Halder 
Supdt of Post Offices 
Nagaon Division, Nagaon 

Sub:- Requisition for office records and documents under RTI Act 2005. 

Ref:- Your request dated 21-02-2006 addressed to the Chief Postmaster General, N.E. 
Circle, Shillong (through the Chief Postmaster General, Assam Circle, Guwahati). 

Refer to your request dated 21-02-2006, it is seen that the request application 
was addressed to Chief PMG, N.E. Cirde, Shiltong. Instead of sending the request direct 
to CPIO, 0/c Chief PMG, N.E. Circle, Shillong you have sent it through the Chief PMG, 
Assam Circle, Guwahati. As you are an independent & designated CPIO under the 
provision of RTI Act 2005, you are to forward any request to concerned CPIO directly. 
For this purpose you need not to have approval from Circle Office. 

14e addresse and list of the all India CPIO have already been circulated vide 
CPMGuwahati letter No. Vig/RTI/2005 dated 10

-10-2005. 

However, you request is forwarded to the CPIO, 0/0 N.E. arde, Shillong this day.; 	
/ 

W 
 V""(Dinkr)' 

Central Public Infman Officer: 
V-TiT 

Centarpubljc Information Officer 
• 	 • 	 rr 	r 	a 	1ii• 

• 	 010 the Chief PMG, Assam Circle, 
•i; 11l781001 

Mor;hdo( 	Guwti781001 

Certified to be true Copy. 

Advocate 



DEPARNT OF POSTS 	.ANNEXURE K 
OFFICE 01 fl IL- Ct-IIEF POSTMAS1ER GENERAL ASSAM CIRCLE 

L3JQQj 
NO SiaIf/]-243/04/pt I 	 doled at Guwahali the, 163 2006 
To 	

JShii B R I laldor 
S1JPOiiflldfll of POs 	

:1 ' Nagoon Division 
Nagaon 782 001 

Subject - 	Disciplinary proceedings under rule 16 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965- case 

of ShrI B R Holder, PS Group-B (Presently in Assam Circle and formerlyin1: 
North East Circle) 

I. Reference: 	:°) CPMG Assam Circle, Guwahafj Memo no. Slaff/1-243/04/pf I 
dated 16/19.12.2005 and 17.2,2006 

b) Your left er No. Nil, doled 01.03.2006. 

With reference lo para 1 (a) above, your teller has been seen by the 
cornpelenf authority. 	 .'• 

All Ihe documenls relevant 10 the case and available were already 
given to you for submission of your rcply wilhin a specific lime But instead of 
submitting reply, more documents were again sought by you vide your letter 
referroI above The compctenf aulhorily having duly considered your letter under 

reference and having given ample opportunity and information under the natural 
3 justit6 by giving copies of all the relevant documents, further feels that the cross 

examination of officers / officials and supply of more document is not requiredih 
this instant case 

Youare requested to submit your defence representation, if any, so as 
to reach this office by 0304 2006 failing which matter will he decided e-par -te 

This is issued with the approval of the Chief Postmaster General, Assarn 
Circle, Guwahali, 	. 

APM5 taff / Vig) 
0041 Chief PMG..: 

wahafi - 781 00..... 

Certified to be true Co' 

Advocate 	. 



10 
	ANNEXURE: L 

1 
To 

Shii A. Ghosh Dastidar.. 
Chief Postmaster General 
Assam Circle, Guwahati-781001 

Sub:- Disciplinaiy proceedings under Rule 16 of CCS(CCA) 
Rules 1965. 

Ref:- (a) CPMG Assani Circle,Guwaliati memo No.Staff'l -243/04 Pt 
Dtd. 19-12-05 
CPMG Assam Circle Guwahati letter No.Stafl71-243/04 Pt 
Dtd. 17-02-06 
CPMG Assani Circle Guwahati letter No.StaffYl -243/04 Pt 
Dtd. 16-03-2006 
My letter No.Nii dtd.2-12-05 and 01-03-06 

Sir, 

With reference to the above I beg to state that your letter dtd 16-03-
06 rerrd to in (c ) above was received by me on 21-03-06 and all possible 
efforts we made to prepare my written representation with the help of the 
fiactijied and paitial infoimation through the indistinct and illegible 
photoopies of few lettei s/note sheets of C 0 Shillong and letter from the 
Directorate/GOl instruction etc. supplied to me vide your letter dtd 17-02-
2006 referred to in (b) above as it has been stated therein that all the 
documents relevant to the case were given to me But on thorough 
examination of the above photocopies it has been realized that it is quite 
impract1cable to reasonably defend the case unless and until inspection of 
the complete files/docuineifis, the relevancy and necessity of which have 
been well explained/discussed against each Article, in my letter dated 01-03-
.06, are allowed and the undersigned is permitted to be heard in person for 
the purpose of examination/cross examination of the officers/ officials 
referredto in para 2,4 and 6 of my letter dtd.0 1-03-06 referred to above, is 
permitted to fird out the facts. A comparative chart showing the 
records/documents sought for and the records/documents supplied to me 
against each article of charge lesie1d against mc are annexed herewith. 

Certified to be trtie Copy 

dvoce 
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In view of what is stated above I would once again iterate my humble 
icquest to your goodseif to consider the case from its clear perspectre and 
cduse to permit mc the inspection of the documents sought for eithei in your 
office or wheic the iccords are available if collection and transportation of 
the same are considered difficult and time consuming so that extracts of 
necessary and relevant pot lions can be taken by inc for the purpose of my 
defence In this context it will not be out of place to mention lieu e that if I am 
not allowed access to the i ecords/documents sought for and the hold1ng of 
oi al inquuty requested for it will amount to refusal of i casoiiable opportunity ,  
and denial of natural justice which all citizens of India are supposed to enjoy 
under Article 311 of the constitution. 	 : 

I with prorouno(' 	 I  regarus, 

End:- Annexure stated above. 

Yours faithfully, 

fir  

(B 
Supdt of Post Offices 

Nagaon Dn Nagaon - 782001 
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Annexure showing the records and documents sought for and supplied 

SI No 	Items sought for 	Items supplied 

ArtiAe —I 

1 	1 .C.O. Shillong File NoTechI1-25I2003-04/ I .Oniy photocopies incomplete letter 
J with note sheet. 	 No.Techi1-25/2003-04/i 

dtd.15-09-04 
2. C.O. Shillong corresponding files for 	2.Letter No.TechJ1-25/2003-04 

• 	

S 	preceeding 2/3 years on the subject with 	dtd. 16-09-04 
note sheets. 	 3.Portion of note sheet of C.O.Shillong 	: 

file No.Tech/84-3/DtVPUII,7- 

Are1e—ll 	5 	

0 

Only photocopies of three letters/memos 

V: 	 I. C.O ShillongfileNo.Staff/32-16IED/93 	1. C.O.ShillongNo.Stafll32-16/ED/93 
with note sheet 	 dtd. 14-11-96 	 ' 

2. C.O. Shillong File No. Sthff'3-ED/PF/99 	2.C.O.Shillong No.staffl32-I6IED/93 
with notesheet 	 dt'd.12-11-03 	 0 

3 C 0 Shillong No Staff/3-LDiPF/99 
dtd..09-08-04 

Aiiicle - ifi 

Only photocopies of 

1.Entire C.O.Shillogfi1 No..Stafl7125-10/2002 	1.C.0.Shil1ong No.WLF/Canteen-i/ 
with note sheet 	 91/Rectt dId. 11-09-91  
2 Entue C 0 Sluflong rile No Safl735-4f2002 	2 IC Party memo No 35 dtd 7-11-03 

with notc sheet 	 3 C 0 Shillon No Staff/125-l0/2002 
dtd.12-1l-02  

4.C.O.Shillong No.StaflY35-4t2002 
dtd.3-12-02 

5. Directorate's letter No.20-24/82-SPB-I ' 	•. I 
dtd.26-09-84 
(iGOl DOP&T(213) OMNo. 1,5/1/96- 

Dir (C ) dtd.09-02-2000 

IRegister for LGO Examination 2002 

4.Conceined file rclating to Offg.appointmcnt 
of Sii Mrinmoy Goswarny wef 28-12-01 to 
27-02, 1-07-01 to 26-12-01 
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Ailicle-IV 

1. SPOs Malda File in which the transfer 
order of Sri Shibendra Nath Chakrabort,' 
was issued 	 -NIL- 

2.Persoanl File of Sri Shibendra Nath Chakraborty 
3.Personal File of Shri Charu Ch. Sarkar 

Article V 

 

1.C.O.Shiilong File NthStaff/9-2-04 with 	 Photocopy of C.O. Shillong letter No. 
note sheet 	 Tech/Mobil-Tele-Biil/02 dtd.21-2-05 

2.C.0.Shiilong File No.TechlMobil-Teie/Bill!02 
with note sheet 

3.C.0. Shillong letter No.Tecg/Mobil-Tele-Biil!02 
dtd.21-02-2005 
Reply dldM3-03-05 fioin the undersigned in 
response to I he letter at Sl.2 above 

Article —VI. 

1 C O'Shillong flic No Bldg/27-38/88-89 	I Photo copy of 681N&69/N of C 0 
with riole sheet 	 / 	Shillong file No.Bldg'27-38/8-99 	••; 
Copy.ofCI.L's order No.GI.MW  & H • ' 	2. Photocopy of C.O.Shillong No. 
Dir&torate OM2\Io.220-13(7)I-POL II 	Stafl2644/77f1I dtd.20-05-.2004 
Dtd.13-7-1981 below FR 317-B-26 	 . 
C.O. Shiiiong File approving compassionate 
appointment of Smt Tapashi Sarkar CSC. 	 : 

Ailicle — Vil 

1. C.0.Shillong File No.Staff/26-14/77/ll 	I. Photocopy of 68/N of C.O.Shillong: 
with, note sheet 	 file No. Sfaff/26-14177/Ti 	 • 

2.Appointment Files of Sri Sumit Debnath 	2.Ph6tocopy of C.O. Shillong No.Staff7 
Sri Jasbir Rid & Srnt Bayana Marbiniiang 	26-14/11 dtd.20-05-2004 



3.  
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Arcle- Vifi 

1.C.0. Shillong File No.Staff/26-11/91 	1.Photocopy of C.O.Shillong letter No. 
with note sheet 	 StaffY26-1 1/91 dt.17-1 1-03 without 

enclosure. 
2.Enclosre of C.O.Shillong letter No. 	2.Photocpy of C.O.Shillong No. Staff/26-1 1/ 

StalD26-1 1/91 dt. 17-11-03 addsd.to 	91 dtd. 19-02-2004 
the Employment Officer Employment 
Exchange, Shillong 

41 
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DISTRICT: 

VAKALATNAMA 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

O.A. NO 	 OF 200... 

.St £iPuL R/r'JJIV\ HA-LbEk 	 APPLICANT 
P-ETITIOWR 

VERSUS 

UNIoN oC tJD)4 &ur5 	 RESPONDENT 
0ppO&1 FEP1cR1zY 

Know all men by these presents that the above named .....?Pt-icM.T 	. 
do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Sri/ Smti  

.......................................Advocate and as such of the 
undermentioned Advocates as shall accept this Vakalatnama to be my/our true 
and lawful Advocates to appear and act for me/us in the matter noted above and in 
connection therewith and for that purpose to do all acts whatsoever in that 
connection including depositing or drawing money )  filing in or taking out papers, 
deeds of composition etc. for me/us and on my/our behalf and I/We agree to ratify 
and confirm all acts to be done by the said Advocates as mine/ours for all intents 
and purposes. In case of non-payment of the stipulated fee in full, no Advocate will 
be bound to appear and act on my/our behalf. 

It 

NVO 

In Witness Whereof I/We hereunto set my/our hand on this ........Day of.  

A K CHOUDHURI H K MAHANTA 
BHUBANESWAR KALITA DR.(MRS) M PATHAK 
CHINMOY CHOWDHURY NIRAN BARAH 
MANORANJAN DAS DINAMANI SARMA 
B.C.PATHAK DILIP BARUA 
NISHITENDU CHOUDHURY P J SAIKIA 
BOLINSARMA JOYDAS 
MAN 1K CHANDA DIPENJYOTI DUTTA 
S C KEYAL SUNIT SAIKIA 

Received from the executant, Mr/Ms .................................. 
satisfied and accepted Will lead me/us in the case 

LL cL i 
Advocate Advocate 

B. PATHAK 
DEEPAK BORA 
NEELAKHI GOSWAML 
JULI GOGOI 
AMVALIKA MEDHI 
JAVED ALl HASAN 
GUNAJIT BAISHYA 

And Accepted 

Advocate 

	

And Accepted 
	

And Accepted 

	

Advocate 
	 Advocate 
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